;
Page 1 |
i
3

1 | STATE OF NEW MEXICO ;
2 ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT %
3 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION %
4 IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED AL ;

BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR
5 THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

e AR SRR

6 APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY Consolidated Cases .
COMPANY OF COLORADO FOR 14846, 14847 §
7 COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, %
NEW MEXICO %
8
=
9 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS =
[
o=
10 EXAMINER HEARING
ot
11 BEFORE: RICHARD EZEANYIM, Technical Examiner?{] .
DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal Examiner " }mx
12 o T
June 25, 2012 )
13 '
Santa Fe, New Mexico
14
15 This matter came on for hearing before the New

16 Mexico 0il Conservation Division, RICHARD EZEANYIM,
17 Technical Examiner, and DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal
18 Examiner, on Monday, June 25, 2012, at the New
19 Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources
20 Department, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Room 102,

21 Santa Fe, New Mexico.

B R A T B T e TN A o

22

23

R T S I e

24 REPORTED BY: PAUL BACA, CCR #112
PAUL BACA COURT REPORTERS
25 500 4th Street, NW, Suite 105

Y A O e N T S s R Bty

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

1e536bce-aba1-4b8e-b2c5-63¢c25cec387¢



N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A PPEARANCES
For Applicant:

James Garrett Bruce

P.O. Box 1056

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
505-982-2043

For COG Operating:

Adam G. Rankin
agrankin@hollandhart.com
Holland & Hart :
110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 875012
505-988-4421

A BT

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

Zemrpsy

Page 2

1e536bce-aba1-4b8e-b2c5-63¢c25¢cec387¢

5
Yt T e R PSS



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21 .

22

23

24

25

Page 3
MR. BRUCE: And, Mr. Examiner, before you

move on, I'll give you some bit of good news.

I had hoped to present the final two cases
today, but there is still some notice data that I
hadn't received. I checked again over the noon
hour, and I would request that these cases be
continued to the July 12th hearing.

CHAIRMAN BROOKS: Okay. That's the third
continuance, so they'll be do or die.

MR. BRUCE: Yes. They will be put on.
But I just needed to gather all the notice data.

CHAIRMAN BROOKS: Very good. Well,
hopefully, that won't be as long a hearing as this
one. But... |

CHIEF ENGINEER EZEANYIM: Which cases are
we talking about?

MR. BRUCE: 14846 and {14847/, on the final
page of the docket. |

CHAIRMAN BROOKS: Case Numbers 14846 and
14847 will be continued to July 12.

We're done.

(Proceedings concluded.)

e herdoy ety it The % fordsolng
G2 evinpleie record of the proceediag
“M k/t&’h nar h'i’kﬂ(iﬂﬂ C‘f t!‘_g";‘:m f‘ﬂcu

theard by me oa %W 95 2g/9 -

Some. o 3 U

NS T R e o S TR e TR e SR M@"&YWM e

PAUL BA(;A PROFESSIONAL%&W?WE%()WI’%RS

1e536bce-a5a1-4b8e-b2c5-63¢c25¢cec387¢

A oy T B B R o et

S S AT

P St S

IR

ARG ST

A R B I LR WO



10

11

12

CERTIFICATE

I, Paul Baca, RPR, CCR in and for the
State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the
above and foregoing contains a true and correct
record, produced to the best of my ability via
machine shorthand and computer-aided transcription,

of the proceedings had in this matter.

Vol Baso

PAUL BACA, RPR, CCR

Certified Court Reporter #112

License Expires: 12-31-12

e AR R R e R s

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

1e536bce-ab5a1-4b8e-b2c5-63c25¢cec387¢

Page 4



