	Dage 1
1	Page 1 STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4 5	IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:
6 7 8	APPLICATION OF CIMAREX ENERGY Consolidated Cases COMPANY OF COLORADO FOR 14846, 14847 COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
9	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
10	EXAMINER HEARING
11	BEFORE: RICHARD EZEANYIM, Technical Examiner
12	
13	
14	Santa Fe, New Mexico
15	This matter came on for hearing before the New
16	Mexico Oil Conservation Division, RICHARD EZEANYIM,
17	Technical Examiner, and DAVID K. BROOKS, Legal
18	Examiner, on Monday, June 25, 2012, at the New
19	Mexico Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources
20	Department, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Room 102,
21	Santa Fe, New Mexico.
22	
23	
24	REPORTED BY: PAUL BACA, CCR #112 PAUL BACA COURT REPORTERS
25	500 4th Street, NW, Suite 105

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

1e536bce-a5a1-4b8e-b2c5-63c25cec387c

1	APPEARANCES	Page 2
2	For Applicant:	
3	James Garrett Bruce P.O. Box 1056	
4	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 505-982-2043	
5		
6	For COG Operating:	
7	Adam G. Rankin agrankin@hollandhart.com	
8	Holland & Hart 110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1	
9	Santa Fe, New Mexico 875012 505-988-4421	
10	~	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18	·	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23	·	
24	·	
25		
Linkski verfikte		

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

Page 3 MR. BRUCE: And, Mr. Examiner, before you 1 2 move on, I'll give you some bit of good news. 3 I had hoped to present the final two cases today, but there is still some notice data that I 4 5 hadn't received. I checked again over the noon 6 hour, and I would request that these cases be continued to the July 12th hearing. 7 8 CHAIRMAN BROOKS: Okay. That's the third 9 continuance, so they'll be do or die. 10 MR. BRUCE: Yes. They will be put on. 11 But I just needed to gather all the notice data. 12 CHAIRMAN BROOKS: Very good. Well, 13 hopefully, that won't be as long a hearing as this 14 But... one. CHIEF ENGINEER EZEANYIM: Which cases are 15 we talking about? 16 14846 and 14847, on the final 17 MR. BRUCE: 18 page of the docket. 19 CHAIRMAN BROOKS: Case Numbers 14846 and 14847 will be continued to July 12. 20 21. We're done. 22 (Proceedings concluded.) 14849 23 I so hardy cartify that the Toregoling) 24 se complete record of the proceedings in line Examiner hearing of Case No. 25 theard by me on fime PAUL BACA PROFESSIONA FRS

_		Page 4
1	CERTIFICATE	
2		
3	I, Paul Baca, RPR, CCR in and for the	
4	State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the	
5	above and foregoing contains a true and correct	
6	record, produced to the best of my ability via	
7	machine shorthand and computer-aided transcription,	
8	of the proceedings had in this matter.	
9		
10	Paul Rada	
11	PAUL BACA, RPR, CCR	_
12	Certified Court Reporter #1 License Expires: 12-31-12	.12
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
Summer and a second		

PAUL BACA PROFESSIONAL COURT REPORTERS

1e536bce-a5a1-4b8e-b2c5-63c25cec387c